CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
DATE: 8/10/2022

PROJECT NAME: G Street Improvements Childs Ave to 13" St
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: Rolfe Construction

ADDRESS: 3573 Southern Pacific Ave, Atwater, CA 95301

Attachment 3

117039

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: Additional scope of work being added to project. Storm sewer to possibly be extended
on G St to remove “bubble up™ curb and gutter inlets. Potholing required to verify alignment.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: None

SKETCH / BACKUP ATTACHED: Yes

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
No. Description Unit  Unit Price  Qty. Total
1. Labor-3 Persons/ 2 Days LS $4,992.00 1 $4,992.00
2. Equipment-Compressor, Jackhammer, Truck & Vac Trailer LS $2,200.00 1 $2,200.00
3. Material LS $200.00 1 $200.00
4. Traffic Control LS $1,000.00 I $1,000.00
Total added cost for Schedule “A” on change order 1: 8.392.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  2,531,371.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $  -(98,500.00) 208373 ok 1440
CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: $ 8.392.00 FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: § 2.441.263.00 450-1104-637.65-00-117039 (100%) $8,392.00
Total: § 8,392.00
4 /%[2,2/
FIN/ANCE’OFFIC DATE
Fuds availed T e 2 faz iz
Fi « LI -
ACCEPTED wge O Avedon paTE__ 8/10/22
ROLFE cngSTfRUCTlON C- iE AVELAR-PM)
RECOMMENDED DATE 0?/’ (/ 2o 22/
(CITY ENGINEER) !
/" ’()/:" ) ™y
RECOMMENDED s €c S DATE +/ \- 1 A sossxary
(PRQJECT CHAMPION) T
APPROVED (fmr— DATE
(CITY ATTORNEY)
. 1V
- ' 0\ |
AUTHORIZED - DATE
CITY MANAGER)
ATTESTED DATE Y} 15

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)




